504313386 04/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4360068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAMBAM HEALTH CORPORATION	03/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAMBAM MED-TECH LTD.	
Street Address:	8 HA'ALIYA HASHNIYA	
City:	HAIFA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	3525408	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15516805

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: mreichstadt@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON ST.

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61589US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER P. SINGER
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER P. SINGER/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=61589US01_Assignment_Rambam Health to Rambam Med#page1.tif source=61589US01_Assignment_Rambam Health to Rambam Med#page2.tif source=61589US01_Assignment_Rambam Health to Rambam Med#page3.tif

PATENT 504313386 REEL: 041936 FRAME: 0858

Our Ref: 2373938-LD

ASSIGNMENT

Name:

Rambam Health Corporation

A company organized and registered under the Laws of:

Israel

Address:

P.O.B. 9602 Haifa 3109601

(hereinafter designated as the Assignor)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer(s), sell(s) and set(s) over to

Name:

RAMBAM MED-TECH LTD.

A company organized and

Israel

registered under the Laws of:

8 Ha'aliya Hashniya

Address:

Haifa 3525408

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee)

the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in Israel and elsewhere throughout the world, in the invention (hereinafter designated as the Invention), and all applications for patent or other form of intellectual property right and any Letters Patent or other registered right which may be granted therefore, as well as the right to claim priority from the following first application in which the Assignor is an assignee, having been assigned the rights from the inventors.

TANAMA YESAY Y AARA	{ .8: 8 R C S R	Title		
62/060,678	07 October 2014	ON-DEMAND DEGRADABLE MEDICAL DEVICES		

This first application and all applications, for any form of intellectual property right claiming priority therefrom or relating to the Invention to be designated herein as the Applications.

1) The Assignor agrees to promptly cooperate in every way possible and to take all actions necessary, proper or advisable, including and without limitation execution and/or acknowledgement of all papers necessary in connection with any of the Applications and, without limitation, with any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any of the Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection, title, rights and interests in and to the Invention and the Applications hereby transferred without demanding any further consideration therefore.

02373938\(132-0)1

PATENT REEL: 041936 FRAME: 0859

Our Ref: 2373938-LD

2) The Assignor agrees to promptly execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference and/or priority contest proceedings and/or any other proceeding (including but not limited to: inter partes proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancelation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement actions, reinstatements and other court actions), which may be declared concerning the Invention and/or the Applications or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such proceedings.

- 3) The Assignor agrees to promptly perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid patent or other form of intellectual property right to the Assignee on any of the Applications.
- 4) The Assignor agrees to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts and/or documents known to him relating to the Invention and improvements thereof, and will, promptly upon request testify in any legal proceedings regarding the Invention and/or parts thereof.
- 5) The Assignor hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents in the United States or the respective competent authority anywhere in the world to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from any of the Applications or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) Without derogating from the above, in the event that the Assignor will not be available to execute any of the papers under Sections (1) or (2) herein, it/he/she hereby irrevocably appoints the Assignee, its executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns to take all actions and/or execute all documents listed therein on its/his/her behalf.
- 7) The Assignor does hereby sell/assign/transfer and convey to the Assignee all existing rights and future rights relating to the Invention and the Applications and/or parts thereof.
- 8) This Assignment shall be binding upon the Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
- 9) As of the signing of this Assignment by both parties, the Assignor shall have no further rights and title whatsoever to the Invention and the Applications and hereby waives any claim or demand in connection therewith.

02373938\132-01

Our Ref: 2373938-LD

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Assignor:

Maya Rubinstein, Adv.

Research & Development Unit

idanibani Medical Center

Rambam Health Corporation

Date:

Assignee:

Rambam Med-Tech Ltd

P.O.B 9664 Haifa 31096 Israel

AMBAM MED-TECH LTD

Date

itness: Dor'in Book (albania

Witness: Dorin Broj (eibevich

02373938\132-01

RECORDED: 04/10/2017

PATENT REEL: 041936 FRAME: 0861